Cover headline
Cover headline
Dust Caps and
Protective Covers
for Commercial & Military Style Connectors
5015, 38999, 26482, & 83723
For more than a century, ITT Cannon has developed innovative interconnect solutions for the world’s harshest
environments. With facilities in the United States, Germany, Italy, Mexico, China and Japan, each with its

25 1.820 (46.2) 1.89 (48.0)
CTF502 - FOR RECEPTACLESCTF501 - FOR PLUGS
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 501- 11 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 501 - MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I (FOR PLUGS)
502 - MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Protective Cover
CTF501 & CTF502
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I / KJL SERIES
6
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 510- 11 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 510 - MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II (FOR PLUGS)
511 - MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
A
Max
B
Max
TABLE – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE A
MAX
B
MAX
8 .720 (18.3) .75 (19.1)
10 .850 (21.6) .86 (21.8)
12 1.000 (25.4) 1.03 (26.2)
14 1.130 (28.7) 1.16 (29.4)
16 1.250 (31.8) 1.28 (32.5)
18 1.380 (35.1) 1.41 (35.7)
20 1.500 (38.1) 1.53 (38.9)
22 1.630 (41.4) 1.64 (41.7)
24 1.750 (44.5) 1.77 (44.9)
CTF511 - FOR RECEPTACLESCTF510 - FOR PLUGS
Protective Cover
CTF510 & CTF511
MIL-DTL-38999 Series II / KJ SERIES
7
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
Z Thread
A
Max
B
Max
Z Thread
CTF32 - FOR PLUGS CTF33 - FOR RECEPTACLES
TABLE I – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE Z
THREAD
A
MAX
B
MAX
09 (A) .6250-0.1P-0.3L-TS .906 (23.0) .906 (23.0)
11 (B) .7500-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.024 (26.0) 1.102 (28.0)
13 (C) .8750-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.220 (31.0) 1.220 (31.0)
15 (D) 1.0000-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.300 (33.0) 1.260 (32.0)
17 (E) 1.1875-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.457 (37.0) 1.457 (37.0)
19 (F) 1.2500-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.575 (40.0) 1.535 (39.0)
21 (G) 1.3750-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.732 (44.0) 1.654 (42.0)
23 (H) 1.5000-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.811 (46.0) 1.772 (45.0)
25 (J) 1.6250-0.1P-0.3L-TS 1.969 (50.0) 1.929 (49.0)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 32- 09 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 32 – MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III (FOR PLUGS)
33 – MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Protective Cover
CTF32 & CTF33
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III / KJA & KJB SERIES
8
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
A
Max
B
Max C
Max
TABLE I – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE A B C
11 (B) .509 (12.9) 1.180 (30.0) .875 (22.2)
13 (C) .634 (16.1) 1.320 (33.5) 1.000 (25.4)
15 (D) .759 (19.3) 1.440 (36.6) 1.125 (28.6)
17 (E) .885 (22.5) 1.560 (39.6) 1.250 (31.8)
19 (F) 1.009 (25.6) 1.680 (42.7) 1.375 (34.9)
21 (G) 1.134 (28.8) 1.820 (46.2) 1.500 (38.1)
23 (H) 1.259 (32.0) 1.940 (49.3) 1.625 (41.3)
25 (J) 1.384 (35.2) 2.060 (52.3) 1.750 (44.5)
CTF452 - FOR RECEPTACLESCTF451 - FOR PLUGS
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 451- 11 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 451 - MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES IV (FOR PLUGS)
452 - MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES IV (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Protective Cover
CTF451 & CTF452
MIL-DTL-38999 Series IV
9
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
Z
Thread
A
Max
B
Max
Z
Thread
CTF42 - FOR PLUGS CTF43 - FOR RECEPTACLES
TABLE – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE Z
THREAD
A
MAX
B
MAX
08 1/2 - 28 UNEF .562 (14.3) .688 (17.5)
10 5/8 - 24 UNEF .687 (17.4) .815 (20.7)
12 3/4 - 20 UNEF .812 (20.6) 1.000 (25.4)
14 7/8 - 20 UNEF .937 (23.8) 1.125 (28.6)
16 1 - 20 UNEF 1.062 (27.0) 1.188 (30.2)
18 1 1/8 - 18 UNEF 1.187 (30.1) 1.344 (34.1)
20 1 1/4 - 18 UNEF 1.312 (33.3) 1.469 (37.3)
22 1 3/8 - 18 UNEF 1.437 (36.5) 1.594 (40.5)
24 1 1/2 - 18 UNEF 1.562 (39.7) 1.719 (43.7)
28 1 3/4 - 18 UNS 1.812 (46.0) 1.969 (50.0)
32 2 - 18 UNS 2.062 (52.4) 2.219 (56.4)
36 2 1/4 - 16 UN 2.312 (58.7) 2.469 (62.7)
40 2 1/2 - 16 UN 2.562 (65.1) 2.719 (69.1)
44 2 3/4 - 16 UN 2.812 (71.4) 2.969 (75.4)
48 3 - 16 UN 3.062 (77.8) 3.188 (81.0)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 42- 10 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 42 - MIL-DTL-5015 (FOR PLUGS)
43 - MIL-DTL-5015 (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Protective Cover
CTF42 & CTF43
MIL-DTL-5015/ CA THREADED
10
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
A
Max
B
Max
TABLE – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE A
MAX
B
MAX
08 .719 (18.3) .734 (18.6)
10 .844 (21.4) .859 (21.8)
12 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4)
14 1.125 (28.6) 1.125 (28.6)
16 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8)
18 1.375 (34.9) 1.375 (34.9)
20 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1)
22 1.625 (41.3) 1.625 (41.3)
24 1.750 (44.5) 1.750 (44.5)
CTF80 - FOR PLUGS CTF81 - FOR RECEPTACLES
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 80- 10 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 80 - MIL-DTL-26482 (FOR PLUGS)
81 - MIL-DTL-26482 (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Protective Cover
CTF80 & CTF81
MIL-DTL-26482 / KP SERIES
11
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
B
Max
Z
Thread
TABLE I – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE Z MAX A MAX B MAX
08 9/16 - 24 UNEF .776 (19.7) .776 (19.7)
10 11/16 - 24 UNEF .906 (23.0) .906 (23.0)
12 7/8 - 20 UNEF 1.078 (27.4) 1.078 (27.4)
14 15/16 - 20 UNEF 1.141 (29.0) 1.141 (29.0)
16 1 1/16 - 18 UNEF 1.266 (32.2) 1.266 (32.2)
18 1 3/16 - 18 UNEF 1.375 (34.9) 1.375 (34.9)
20 1 5/16 - 18 UNEF 1.510 (38.4) 1.510 (38.4)
22 1 7/16 - 18 UNEF 1.625 (41.3) 1.625 (41.3)
24 1 9/16 - 18 UNEF 1.760 (44.7) 1.760 (44.7)
CTF601 - FOR RECEPTACLES CTF591 - FOR PLUGS
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 591- 11 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 591 - MIL-DTL-83723 SERIES III (FOR PLUGS)
601 - MIL-DTL-83723 SERIES III (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Z Thread
A
Max
Protective Cover
CTF591 & CTF601
MIL-DTL-83723 Series III Threaded
12
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
A
Max
B
Max
TABLE – PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
SHELL SIZE A
MAX
B
MAX
08 .766 (19.7) .776 (19.7)
10 .906 (23.0) .906 (23.0)
12 1.078 (27.4) 1.078 (27.4)
14 1.141 (29.0) 1.141 (29.0)
16 1.266 (32.2) 1.266 (32.2)
18 1.375 (34.9) 1.375 (34.9)
20 1.510 (38.4) 1.510 (38.4)
22 1.625 (41.3) 1.625 (41.3)
24 1.760 (44.7) 1.760 (44.7)
CTF602 - FOR RECEPTACLESCTF592 - FOR PLUGS
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER CTF 592- 08 W- 55 S- 02
BASIC PART NUMBER
INTERFACE 592 - MIL-DTL-83723 SERIES III (FOR PLUGS)
602 - MIL-DTL-83723 SERIES III (FOR RECEPTACLES)
SHELL SIZE
MATERIAL/FINISH
W - ALUMINUM W/ O.D. CADMIUM
F - ALUMINUM W/ ELECTROLESS NICKEL
K - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
A - ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
Z -  ALUMINUM BLACK ZINC NICKEL
(CONSULT FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/FINISHES)
LANYARD LENGTH 1/2 INCH INCREMENTS (EX. 35 IS 3.5 INCHES)
LANYARD MATERIAL OPTION SEE PAGE 5
EYELET OR RING SIZE SEE PAGE 5
Protective Cover
CTF592 & CTF602
MIL-DTL-83723 Series III Bayonet
13
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
Modern Connectivity
Demands End-to-End Solutions
KP SERIES / MIL-DTL-26482
ITT Cannon’s KP connectors deliver an ultra-rugged, extremely versatile, and fully proven signal solution.
With robust plating options including several that are RoHS complaint, a 3-point locking system, 5-way
polarization and sealing up to IP67, ITT’s KP series are ideal for defense, heavy equipment, and commercial
applications.
KP SERIES - MIL-DTL-26482, KPT, KPSE, KPTC, PV, TPV-Filtered
CA THREADED SERIES / MIL-DTL-5015
CA Threaded is one of the market standards for harsh environment applications. Threaded coupling
mechanism offering extraordinary vibration resistance . That combined with an extensive range of accesso-
ries, backshells, high temperature material and plating options, allows for customer to customize their CA
Threaded connector to meet any application requirement.
CA THREADED SERIES - MIL-DTL-5015, CV 5015 Series III, CA, MS3100, MS3101, MS3102, MS3106,
MS3108, MS/CA - A/B/E/F/R/ER
Whether it’s a fiber optic solution providing data transmission
speeds of +10 Gbps or interconnects ensuring secure data proto-
cols, and weapon systems readiness, ITT Cannon understands the
innovative requirements pushing today’s aerospace and defense
networks to perform, no matter the situation.
ITT Cannon offers a unique portfolio of off-the-shelf and
custom solutions including backshells, accessories, termini, mount-
ing, plating and coupling options.
KJ SERIES / D38999-Style
38999-Style Series I, II, III Connectors designed to withstand extreme shock, exposure, and vibration.
Customizable with a wide range of plating, mounting, and termini options include - high-speed, fiber, her-
metics, and filters.
D38999-STYLE SERIES - KJA, BKJ, PHD, ARINC 801, CU LIGHT (TOSA-ROSA COPPER TO FIBER),
CONNECTOR SAVER, CHIP-ON-FLEX
WEIGHT REDUCTION
HIGH DENSITY / SIZE REDUCTION
EASE OF ASSEMBLY & MAINTENANCE
HIGH-SPEED DATA TRANSMISSION
14
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
CA Bayonet
•	 1 to 140 contact arrangements
•	 Shell size #10SL to #36
•	 Reverse bayonet up to IP69K
•	 CAB/VG95234 & CGE/VG96929
ARINC 600/BKA/SGA Rack & Panel
•	 Single, three and six gang versions
•	 Accommodate crimp, Quadrax, Octorax,